



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1099 OF 2024

National Insurance Co. Ltd.

Vs.

Yogendra S/o. Tarachand Katre and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri B. P. Bhatt, Advocate for appellant.

CORAM :- M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATED :- 24.10.2024

Heard.

2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable after three weeks.

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAF) NO. 3106 OF 2024

3. There shall be stay to the impugned award till disposal of the appeal subject of deposit of the entire decretal amount by the appellant in this Court within six weeks from today.

4. The application is disposed of accordingly.

(M. W. CHANDWANI, J.)