

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1099 OF 2024

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

**National Insurance Co. Ltd., Thr. Br. ManagerPETITIONER
Gondia And Secundarabad Thr. Regional
Manager, Nagpur**

V/S

Yogendra S/o Tarachand Katre And OthersRESPONDENT

B.P. BHATT for Petitioner

KRISHNA S. MOTWANI (FOR R/1 TO 3) for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 25th February, 2025

P.C. :

Returnable date is extended to 15.04.2025

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)