

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3624 OF 2025 IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.1099 OF 2024

National Insurance Co. Ltd. Vs. Yogendra s/o Tarachand Katre & Ors

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Shri B.P. Bhatt, Advocate for appellant.
Shri K.S. Motwani, Advocate for respondent nos.1 to 3.

CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.
DATE : 07.10.2025.

1. On oral motion, permission to amend the prayer clause is granted. Amendment be carried out forthwith.
2. Stand over to 14.10.2025.

JUDGE

Wagh