



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.
FIRST APPEAL NO.1099 OF 2024

National Insurance Co. Ltd. Vs. Yogendra s/o Tarachand Katre & ors

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
 appearances, Court's orders of directions
 and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Shri B.P. Bhatt, Advocate for appellant.

Ms Aditi Timonde, Advocate for respondent nos.1 to 3.

CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 14.10.2025.

CAF 3624/2025

1. This Court by order dated 15.07.2025 permitted respondent nos.1 to 3 to withdraw 75% of the decretal amount alongwith interest accrued thereon.

2. It appears that there is direction from the Tribunal that out of compensation amount, an amount of ₹5,00,000/- each be deposited in the name of respondent nos.1 to 3 for a period of five years. However, the registry of this Court while disbursing the amount deducted amount of ₹15,00,000/- from the amount of 75% which has been allowed to be withdrawn by respondent nos.1 to 3, which ought not to have been done. The registry is directed to invest the amount of ₹5,00,000/- in the name of respondent nos.1 to 3 each from remaining 25% amount. Therefore, registry is directed to permit respondent nos.1 to 3/applicants to withdraw remaining ₹15,00,000/- which were deducted from 75% of the amount deposited by the appellant.

3. The application stands disposed of.

JUDGE

Wagh