

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1099 OF 2024

In
STAMP NO. OF

National Insurance Co. Ltd., Thr. Br. ManagerPETITIONER
Gondia And Secundarabad Thr. Regional
Manager, Nagpur

V/S

Yogendra S/o Tarachand Katre And OthersRESPONDENT

B.P. BHATT for Petitioner

ADV ADITI D TIMANDE (FOR R/1 TO 3) for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAFULLA S.
KHUBALKAR J**

DATE : 24th March, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. TO 10/4/26

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)